

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2023

Ashtavinayak Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Joint Registrar Mumbai  
Co-operatives and others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3219 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3229 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6472 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6469 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6474 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6473 OF 2023

WITH

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6468 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6470 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6471 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6467 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8714 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8717 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8716 OF 2023**

.....

Mr. Manoj Agiwal for the Petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : 19 JULY 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List all the Petitions on 9 August 2023. Interim order to continue till next date.

**( N.R. BORKAR, J. )**