

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3219 OF 2023**

Narayani Hospitality and ... Petitioner  
Academic Institution Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2023**

Ankit Rajiv Somani HUF through ... Petitioner  
Karta Ankit Rajiv Somani  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3229 OF 2023**

Ankit Rajiv Somani ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2023**

M/s. Ashtavinayak Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2023**

Hamsa Bar and Restaurants Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3222 OF 2023**

R. J. Trade Wings Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8915 OF 2023**

Jasvantrai Shah HUF ... Petitioner  
through its Karta Kaushik Shah  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8920 OF 2023**

Mr. Kaushik Shah ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023**

Mr.Satyaram Tiwari ... Petitioner  
Vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023**

Mr. Kaushik Shah Karta ... Petitioner  
of Kaushik Shah HUF

Vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8909 OF 2023**

Mr.Jignesh Shah ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2023**

Mr.Dinesh Solanki ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8918 OF 2023**

Yuvika Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2023**

Mr. Teja Prakash Patel ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8911 OF 2023**

Mr. Ajay Makwana ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8913 OF 2023**

Mr. Vinod Singh ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2023**

Mr. Bisundev Choudhari ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Divisional Joint Registrar ... Respondents  
Mumbai Co-op and Others

Mr. Manoj Agiwal for the Petitioners.

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Samit Shukla, Mr. Siddharth Shah, Mr. Anuj Savla and Ms. Sayali Diwadkar i/b. DSK Legal for Respondent No. 3 – Society.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up in another court.
2. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
3. Ad-interim order already granted to continue till the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**